1600 Union Avenue Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 422-4742



# Preschool Registration Information 2025-2026 School Year

Preschool registration for the 2025-2026 school year begins on March 3rd, 2025, for existing families and on March 10<sup>th</sup>, 2025, for new families. St. Mark's Preschool has an open enrollment policy and spaces become reserved on a first come, first serve basis until the school reaches maximum enrollment. At that time, a waiting list will be established and maintained throughout the year.

Our 2025-2026 school year is September 2nd, 2025-May 21st.2026.

### **Requirements**

- ✓ Child must be 2 years, 6 months by August 31st, 2025.
- ✓ All required immunizations (cannot begin school without current record).
- ✓ Complete and return all paperwork required by the State of California, Department of Social Services, Community Care Licensing (#480101342), and St. Mark's Preschool.

## **Registration Instructions**

**Please read the entire St. Mark's Preschool Admission Agreement prior to registering your child.** To reserve your child's space, please complete the attached application form and return it to the director. There is a \$150.00 annual registration fee that is due upon enrollment. The <u>registration fee is non-refundable</u> and applications cannot be processed without payment. Your space in the preschool is not reserved until the registration fee is received.

Tuition		
Tue/Thur	9 to 12: \$280 month	_8 to 2: \$460 month
Mon/Wed/Fri	9 to 12: \$360 month	_8 to 2: \$600 month
Monday to Friday	9 to 12: \$630 month	_ 8 to 2: \$1045 month

#### St. Mark's Preschool does not refund registration or tuition fees under any circumstances.

## **Extended Care Hours of Operation and Rate**

Extended Care Program Subject to Change-Space is available on a first-come, first-serve basis. Rise and Shine: MWF, T/TH or M-F 8:00 am -9:00 am......\$10.00 each day attended Lunch Bunch (child brings own lunch): MWF, T/TH or M-F: 12:00pm – 1:00pm ....\$10.00 each day attended MWF, T/TH or M-F: 12:00pm – 2:00pm ....\$20.00 each day attended

#### We may close extended care periodically for staff meetings/trainings and special events.

Registered students will receive information about orientation and the first day of school in early August.

#### Thank you for choosing St. Mark's Preschool

We reserve the right to cancel classes if minimum enrollment is not met. Deposits will be refunded should this occur.

Mission Statement: St. Mark's Preschool exists so that children in our community will know and experience God's love through creative opportunities that broaden their skills in all areas of development.